a conflict may be disqualified at any time prior to issuance of the Letter of 
Acceptance. 

3. PROVISION OF AUCTION DOCUMENTS AND COST OF BIDDING 

Auction Documents will be available in the office of the Authority and shall be 
purchased by Prospective Bidders during office hours for a fee of Rupees 
Hundred & Fifty Thousand (PKR)150,000 paid in the form of a payment order, 
banker’s cheque or demand draft issued in favour of the Authority by a 
Scheduled Bank in Pakistan. 

Bidders shall bear all costs associated with the preparation and submission of its bid(s), 
and the Authority shall in no case be responsible or liable for those costs,

[...]

(i) proof of payment of Earnest Money, an amount of Pak Rupees one 

hundred million only (PKR. 100,000,000/-) as provided in Clause 1, 
‘Definition’ of the Instructions to Bidders, to the Authority in order to register 
for participation in the Auction, and 

(ii) proof of payment of Pak Rupees One Hundred and Fifty Thousand only 
(PKR 150,000/-) as non-refundable Auction Document and Registration 
Fee per plot. 

The registration for each Plot will be distinct, and separate Application Forms shall 
be submitted by the Prospective Bidders to participate in the Auction for the 
respective plot.